

**C.Case 85/2025**

**Order Dated :05/07/2025**

Today is fixed for S.A.

Complainant is present by filing hazirah.

Complainant namely, Tapan Marik is examined on dock as per SA U/S 233 of BNSS.

Complainant also filed deferred petition for further S.A.

Considered and allowed.

Day adjourned.

Fix 28/10/2025 for further S.A

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court  
Uluberia, Howrah